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1000 Registered Voters in Battleground States
576 Rising American Electorate Voters

229 White Working Class Women Voters

529 Diverse State Voters

471 Non Diverse State Voters

Q.4 First of all, are you registered to vote at this address?

White Non
Wrk Cls  Diverse Diverse
Total RAE Women States States
Y S e s 100 100 100 100 100
NO ittt - - - - -
(Don't know/refused)........ccccoveeeeveeeeieceeeene - - - - -
(ref:SCREEN1)

Q.8 What are the chances of your voting in the elections for President, U.S. Congress, and other state and
local offices in 2020: are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances 50-50, or
don't you think you will vote?

White Non
Wrk Cls Diverse  Diverse
Total RAE Women States States

AIMOSt CEItAIN ..o, 90 88 85 90 90
Probably ..o 5 7 8 6 5
50-50. . ittt 2 3 5 2 2
WIill NOT VOTE oo 2 2 1 2 2
(DON"T KNOW) e 0 0 1 0 0
(REFUSEA) et - - - - -
(ref:CP20)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 5-9, 2019

[376 Respondents]
Q.9 (ONLY IF NAME OFF FILE) How often would you say you vote?

White Non
Wrk Cls Diverse  Diverse
Total RAE Women States States
AIWAYS ..o 71 67 64 71 71
Nearly alWays ......oooeeeeieeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 23 26 29 23 24
Part of the time ..o 3 4 5 5 2
Y] e o] 1 o PR R 1 2 3 0 2
(NBVEI) ot - - - - -
(Other/Don't know/Refused) ......c.cccoovvveveveiennnn. 1 - - 1 1

(ref:OFTVOTE)

Q.10 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction, or do you

feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

White Non
Wrk Cls Diverse Diverse
Total RAE Women States States
Right direction ..o, 35 27 34 32 38
WIroNg track ....oooeoeiiiiiececeeececeeece e 59 66 62 62 55
(Don't know/Refused) ......ccccovevevovoveceveeieieceeeen, 6 7 3 6 6
Right - Wrong......ccoevvieiieiiiiciceee e -24 -39 -28 -31 -17
(ref:DIRECT)
Q.11 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
White Non
Wrk Cls Diverse Diverse
Total RAE Women States States

SEroNglY aPPrOVE.....ciicveieteeeeee e 31 23 35 31 32
Somewhat apProve ... 12 13 11 11 13
Somewhat diSapProve ......ccocccevvevvveieieeieeeeeeea 6 8 2 7 5
Strongly diSapprove......ccoeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee 47 53 51 49 46
(Don't know/Refused) ..., 3 4 2 3 4
Total aPProVe...ccvveeceee e 43 35 46 42 45
Total diSaPProVe.....cceeeeeeeeeeriiiiiee e, 54 61 52 55 51
Approve - diSappProve.........ccceueeeeeeenneeereennnennnn. -10 -25 -7 -14 -6
(ref:DTAPP)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 5-9, 2019

Q.12 Now, I'd like you to rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with one
hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling;
and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one hundred, the
higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward that person, organization, or idea. If you
have no opinion or never heard of that person, organization, or idea, please say so.

Mean Warm Cool

12 The Republican Party ......cccccoveevveiviciceececee 45.4
RAE.... o i e e e e e e 40.4
White Working Class Women..........cccoeeeeevvvvvvvnnnnn.. 46.6
Diverse States......c.cuvviiiiriiiiecr e, 44.6
Non-Diverse States .....ccoceviviiiiiiiceicec e, 46.4
13 The Democratic Party ...ccocccveeeveeeiceieeseeeeene, 442
RAE. ... oo e e e e 499
White Working Class Women..........ccceeveveeeeeevnnnnnnn. 43.0
Diverse StatesS......cvvvveririiiiererire e 45.6
Non-Diverse States ........cuuevvrerererireriiereiiien e 42.7
14 Republicans in CONGIess.....cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 42.9
RAE ... ottt eeeerevrie e s e e e senenaaeseeaenes 389
White Working Class Women...........cccceeveeevneeeennen. 45.4
Diverse States.....ccovviiiiiii i, 42.1
NON-Diverse STates ........c.vererereerereninereriienerennenes 43.9
15 Democrats in CONGIresS...uiieienieie e 43.4
RAE.... o i e e e e e e 49.0
White Working Class Women..........cccoeeeeevvvvvvvnnnnn.. 41.0
Diverse States......cccvveriririieriiiriier e, 45.5
Non-Diverse States ......cccoeviiiiiiiiiicrcir e, 41.0
16 DoNald TrUMP coevceeicciccee e 41.4
RAE..... oot 335
White Working Class Women..........ccceeveveeeeeevnnnnnnn. 43.2
Diverse StatesS......cvvveeririiiiereriiier e 39.5
NON-Diverse States ........cevevvrvrierererieneriie v 43.4

HOUSE. .. 40.7
RAE ..ot 46.3
White Working Class Women...........cccceeeveevnneeennnee. 399
Diverse States.....oivviiieiiieiee e 43.1
NON-Diverse States ......cocvvveviviiiiieiiieeeeeie e, 38.0
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Mean Warm Cool

18 Rudy Giuliani ..cvevcviiceiieiieicieceecec e, 36.1
2 30.8
White Working Class Women..........cccoeeeeeeevvvvvnnnnn.. 37.6
Diverse States.....ccccvviiiiriiiiiciir e, 35.0
Non-Diverse States .......cccovvveveveivivieeceieeee e, 37.3

SN e 37.2
RAE ... o et 33.2
White Working Class Women..........ccceeveveeeeeevnnnnnnn. 39.7
Diverse StatesS....cuvvvviviiiiii e, 36.5
Non-Diverse States .........cevvvvevueiieiiieieie e, 38.0
20J0€ BidBN oo 42.5
RAE ... i i e e raaas 47.1
White Working Class Women...........cccceeeeevvuneeeenen. 42.7
Diverse States.....covvviiiii i 43.6
NON-Diverse States ......covveveviieniiiieeieeeeee e, 41.3
21 Elizabeth Warren ....occooeeeeieeceeeceeeeceeeeen 42.5
3 48.4
White Working Class Women.........cccceeeeeevevvvvvnnnnn. 411
Diverse States......cocevvveivieiiiiiiieeieee 44.6
Non-Diverse States ....cocovvvviiiiiiiiiiiee e, 40.1
22 Bernie Sanders. ... 42.3
RAE ... o e 50.8
White Working Class Women...........cccceeeveevneeeennee. 41.3
Diverse States......oiviiiiiiieeeeecee e 449
NON-Diverse States ......cocvvveviviiiiieiiieeeeeie e, 39.5
23 Undocumented immigrants inthe U.S.................... 39.6
RAE ... .o it r e e e e st e saa e rab e raans 45.6
White Working Class Women.........cccoeeeeeeevevevvnnnnn.. 37.6
Diverse StatesS.....ovi i 419
NON-Diverse States ....cocvvevviiiiiiiiieire vt ea, 37.1
24 Pete BULLIGIEZ...icoviveee e 41.3
3 442
White Working Class Women..........cccoeeeeeeevvvvvnnnnn.. 41.4
Diverse States......ovvviviiiiiii i, 43.0
Non-Diverse States ......c.covvviiiiiiiiiiiiriiccee e, 39.6
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 5-9, 2019

Mean Warm Cool

25 Kamala Harris oo 36.8
RAE ... o e 42.6
White Working Class Women..........cccoeeeeeeevvvvvnnnnn.. 35.6
DiIverse StatesS......cvvvvieiiiiiie e 39.0
Non-Diverse States ......coccevvvevvrieiiiiiiieiieeeieeieeenn, 34.3
26 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association................ 48.1
RAE ... it re e e e rr e e e rab e raaas 43.1
White Working Class Women...........cccceevevvvneeeennee. 48.8
Diverse States....cviii i 46.6
NON-Diverse States ......covveveviiviiiieeieeeeee e, 499
27 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups .......ccccceeveevveivieccnenias 46.5
3 42.2
White Working Class Women..........ccceeeeeevvvvvvvnnnnn.. 46.4
Diverse States......cocevvveivieiiiiiiieeieee 47.4
Non-Diverse States ....cocovvvviiiiiiiiiiiee e, 45.6
28 Big COrporations .....cccocveceeeiviesiecie e 44.6
RAE ... o e 413
White Working Class Women...........cccceeveeeeeevnnnnnnn. 41.6
Diverse States....c.ovvvivieiiei e, 44.8
Non-Diverse States ......cocevvverveiiiiiiiiieiieeeceeeeenn, 44 .4
29 GAY MAITIAEE .o vi ettt 61.9
RAE ... it re e e e rr e e e rab e raaas 69.5
White Working Class Women...........cccceeeeevvuneeenen. 62.2
Diverse States. ..o 61.7
NoN-Diverse States ......coeeveieiiiiiiiiiiiieiceeiieieeeaee, 62.1
30 Fracking.....ooveveiiviieiieeeciee et 40.5
3 34.6
White Working Class Women.........cccceeeeeevevvvvvnnnnn. 34.8
Diverse States......covviviiiiiiiiiiee e, 41.0
Non-Diverse States ....cocevevviviiiiiiiirie e, 40.0
31 Pharmaceutical companies .......cccoveveeveeeeeceeeeennn, 30.3
RAE ... o e 29.9
White Working Class Women...........cccceeeveevnneeennnee. 29.1
Diverse States.....oivviiieiiieiee e 299
NON-Diverse States ......cocvvveviviiiiieiiieeeeeie e, 30.7
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 5-9, 2019

Mean Warm Cool

32 The Tea Party oo, 36.2
RAE ... o e 35.2
White Working Class Women..........cccoeeeeeeevvvvvnnnnn.. 359
DiIverse StatesS......cvvvvieiiiiiie e 35.5
Non-Diverse States ......coccevvvevvrieiiiiiiieiieeeieeieeenn, 36.9
33 The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare.................. 48.7
RAE ... it re e e e rr e e e rab e raaas 55.2
White Working Class Women...........cccceevevvvneeeennee. 48.4
Diverse States....cviii i 495
NON-Diverse States ......covveveviiviiiieeieeeeee e, 479
34 Immigrants to the US ..o 67.7
3 71.1
White Working Class Women..........ccceeeeeevvvvvvvnnnnn.. 61.0
Diverse States......cocevvveivieiiiiiiieeieee 68.7
Non-Diverse States ....cocovvvviiiiiiiiiiiee e, 66.6
35 Abortion being legal in most cases .......cccccceeveue.n. 54.9
RAE ... o e 62.9
White Working Class Women..........ccceeeeveveeeennnnnnnn. 52.5
Diverse States....c.ovvvivieiiei e, 57.5
Non-Diverse States ......cocevvverveiiiiiiiiieiieeeceeeeenn, 52.0
36 New tariffs on trade with China ......ccocoevvevivieiennn. 46.2
RAE ... it re e e e rr e e e rab e raaas 42.5
White Working Class Women...........cccceeeeevvuneeenen. 47.4
Diverse States.....covvviiiii i 45.2
NoN-Diverse States ......coeeveieiiiiiiiiiiiieiceeiieieeeaee, 47.2

37 The impeachment inquiry in the House of

Representatives ... 47.4
RAE.....citiiiiiieie ettt e e ertrereneseseeerenenanenseenenes 54.5
White Working Class Women.........cccoeeeeeeevevevvnnnnn.. 47.6
Diverse States......cocuvviiiiciiiiec e, 48.4
Non-Diverse States ....cccocueviiiiiiicicec e, 46.3
(ref:-THERM206)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 5-9, 2019

Q.38 As you may know, there will be an election for President, U.S. Congress, and state and local offices
next year. How interested are you in the November 2020 election? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10,
with 1 meaning that you have no interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely
interested. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

Total
L0 e 73
bbbt 6
B ettt e 8
T et ees 5
Bttt ettt 1
D ettt e 3
Lo 0
B et e e 1
ettt ettt enas 0
s 2
Ottt -
(Don't know/Refused).......cccoeeeeeiecciicieiei 0
L0 titiieree ettt eererere e e s enann 73
8-10 ittt e 87
B-10 e 93
05 e 6
Y [T o PP 9.2

(ref:INTRST1)

RAE

N O R P MM WU

QO

66
84
o1

8.9

White
Wrk Cls
Women

76

R L N A @ ) B S

N = =

76
86
93

9.2

Diverse
States

~
~

P OO FrF WEKk O O

77
89
95

9.3

Non
Diverse
States
69
5
11

W o krr O WwWEk um

QO

69
86
92

9.0

Q.39 Thinking about the party primaries for the candidates for president in 2020, do you think you will
vote in the Democratic primary, the Republican primary, or don't you think you will vote?

Total
The Democratic primary ......cccccceeveveeveeereeeveneere, 44
The Republican primary .......cccccceeeveeveveeececeeeee, 36
Will not vote in the primaries .......ccoccooveeeveevennnn. 11
(Don't know/Refused).......ccccoeveeieveveciiceiee 9
(ref:PRIM2020)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 5-9, 2019

[442 Respondents]

Q.40 (IF DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY) | am going to read a list of twenty of the declared candidates running for
the Democratic nomination for President. After | read the entire list, please tell me if a Democratic

primary for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Total
JOE BIdeN ..c.oiiiiceee e 28
Elizabeth Warren ..o, 27
Bernie Sanders ... 17
Pete BULLIGIEE vovvvieieecieeee e 7
Kamala Harris ..o.ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
ANAIreW YaNG.....ooovieeieeeeeeeeeeee e 4
BEtO O'ROUIKE ... 2
Amy KIObUCHAr ...cvciiviiciiceccee 2
COry BOOKEN ..ot 1
JUNIAN CASTIO v 1
Tulsi Gabbard ......covevieeieceecce e 1
Michael BENNET .....c.occvioveiiciee e 1
TOM SEEYEI it 1
Marianne Williamson ......c.occveevieiciiveeieeeeeecee 0
TIM RYAN it 0
JOhN DElaNY ..o -
Steve BUOCK ..o -
Wayne MeSSami.....cccccieiiiiiecie et -
JOE SESTAK ..o, -
(0] o 1T P 0
(Don't know/Refused) .......cooeveieeeieieiieeeeeee, 3

(ref:DPRIMVT1)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 5-9, 2019

Q.42 Thinking about the election for President in 2020, who would you vote for if the candidates were --
Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, and Libertarian candidate Justin Amash?

White
Wrk Cls
Total RAE Women
Democrat Joe Biden ......ccceeveveeiiiiieieceeeeenn 46 53 44
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ......ccocvevviveeivicicieee, 1 1 1
Republican Donald Trump ...ccceeeeveivieiieeeeeee, 40 30 41
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeveeevenenene. 1 0 1
Libertarian Justin AmMash.......ccccoceeviiveieivececcees 6 8 5
Lean Libertarian Justin Amash ........cccoovvvviveieennnns 1 1
(Other candidate) ..cooveeveveeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1 2
Lean (Other candidate) ......ccocvevevveveiecicceee 0 0 -
(UNdecided) ..o 3 4 6
(REFUSEA) e 1 1 -
Total Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccevevevevinnnnnnen. 47 54 46
Total Republican Donald Trump.........cooeeveiernnnn 41 31 42
Total Libertarian Justin Amash.............cccueeeeee. 7 9 5
Total (Other candidate)......cccoceeeeeeeirieivivieeenenns 1 1 2

(ref:PRS20VT1B)

Diverse
States
49

P WO R Pk P

Non
Diverse
States
43

R MO BEF, OO

Q.44 Thinking about the election for President in 2020, who would you vote for if the candidates were --
Democrat Elizabeth Warren, Republican Donald Trump, and Libertarian candidate Justin Amash?

White Non
Wrk Cls Diverse  Diverse
Total RAE Women States States
Democrat Elizabeth Warren........ccccoeeeevvveivenenn. 45 53 44 49 41
Lean Democrat Elizabeth Warren ......cccccovveevvenne 1 1 - 1 0
Republican Donald Trump ...cccceeeveeiiveiieeceeee 40 30 42 38 43
Lean Republican Donald Trump.......ccccoeeveierenean. 1 1 1 1 1
Libertarian Justin AmMash.......cccoeveeeiiveieiceieciee 6 7 4 5 6
Lean Libertarian Justin AmMash .......cccccoovevevivinnnn. 1 1 - 1 1
(Other candidate) ..ooveeveveieieieeeeee e 2 1 3 1 2
Lean (Other candidate) .....c.cccovevveveeeeeeeeeeeeee, ) - - - 0
(DON"T KNOW) ..ttt 4 5 5 4
(REFUSEA) v 1 1 1 1 2
Total Democrat Elizabeth Warren..................... 46 54 44 50 41
Total Republican Donald Trump...........ccevuvneeeee. 41 31 43 39 44
Total Libertarian Justin Amash.........ccoovvevieinnnnes 6 8 4 6 7
Total (Other candidate)........cceevveverineiriiineeennnnn. 2 1 3 1 2

(ref:PRS20VT1W)
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10

Q.46 Thinking about the election for President in 2020, who would you vote for if the candidates were -

Democrat Pete Buttigieg, Republican Donald Trump, and Libertarian candidate Justin Amash?

White
Wrk Cls  Diverse
Total RAE Women States
Democrat Pete Buttigeig ....cccoooevevivvveviiieieee, 36 38 35 36
Lean Democrat Pete Buttigeig .......cccceevvevvevivennens 2 3 1 3
Republican Donald Trump ...ccceeeeveivieiieeeeeee, 41 32 43 39
Lean Republican Donald Trump......cccceeeveeevenenene. 1 1 1 1
Libertarian Justin Amash........cccocoovevieviiiiiiicien, 8 11 5 10
Lean Libertarian Justin Amash ..........ccocooveieieeann. 1 1 2 1
(Other candidate) ..cooveeveveeeeeeeeeeee e 3 3 5 3
Lean (Other candidate) ......ccocvevevveveiecicceee 1 1 - 1
(Undecided) ..o 5 7 6 6
(REFUSEA) e 1 2 1 1
Total Democrat Pete Buttigeig...........cccccvvunnnnnn. 37 41 36 38
Total Republican Donald Trump.........cccvvvvvnnnn... 42 33 44 40
Total Libertarian Justin Amash...........cccccvvvnnnnn. 10 13 7 11
Total (Other candidate)......cccoceeeeeeeirieivivieeenenns 4 4 5 4

(ref:PRS20VT1P)

Non
Diverse
States
35
1
43

N U W N

36
45

Q.48 Now | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. Thinking in political terms,

would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

White
Wrk Cls  Diverse
Total RAE Women States
LIDEIAl .. 24 28 27 24
MOAEIALE ..o 34 37 30 34
CONSENVALIVE ..o 36 27 37 36
(Don't know/Refused) ........cccoveeeeveveeeceeceieein 6 8 7 6

(ref:IDEO1)

Q.49 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?

White
Wrk Cls  Diverse
Total RAE Women  States
Strong DemMOCrat......coovieeveeiee e 25 27 27 24
Weak DEMOCTAt ..o, 11 15 8 12
Independent-lean Democrat.........ccccceeeeeeveeenenee. 12 16 13 14
Independent ..o, 6 5 5 6
Independent-lean Republican..........ccccoceeveievenanen, 12 10 8 10
Weak Republican ... 10 8 8 10
Strong Republican.........ccoiiieiiicieecceeeeece 22 16 29 23
(Don't know/Refused) ..o, 2 2 2 1

(ref:PTYID1)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 5-9, 2019 11

Q.52 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2018 election for Congress and other offices. How about
you? Were you able to vote in 2018, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

White Non
Wrk Cls Diverse  Diverse
Total RAE Women States States

VOO ..o 83 78 81 81 86
Did NOt VOTE .., 12 15 14 12 11
Not registered/Ineligible/too young...................... 3 4 2 3 2
(REFUSEA) v 0 0 - 0 0
(Can't remember/ don't KNnoOw) .....ccocovvveevicevennne, 2 3 3 3 1
(ref:VOTE18)

Q.53 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2016 election for President between Donald Trump and
Hillary Clinton. How about you? Were you able to vote in 2016, or for some reason were you unable to
vote?

White Non
Wrk Cls  Diverse  Diverse
Total RAE Women States States

LYo (=T T 92 88 93 91 94
Did NOT VOTE o 5 9 7 6 4
Not registered/Ineligible/too young....................... 1 3 - 1 2
(REFUSEA) v 0 - - 1 -
(Can't remember/ don't KNOW) .....ccocovvevvievinnnen. 0 1 - 1 -
(ref:VOTE16)

Q.54 Did you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, or not?

White Non

Wrk Cls Diverse Diverse

Total RAE Women States States
STrONE SUPPOTITET ittt 10 7 12 10 10
NOt SO STroNg SUPPOTLEN .oovvveiieieiecieie e 13 12 14 13 13
NOT @ SUPPOITEI it 63 63 57 63 62
(Don't know/refused)......ccocoeeeeeeevieeeeeeeeee 14 17 17 14 15
B o] =1 B0 ] o o] o =] PO 23 20 26 23 23

(ref: TEASUPP)
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[834 Respondents]

12

Q.55 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2018) Now let me ask you about the election for Congress in 2018. Did you vote

for -- the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

White
Wrk Cls
Total RAE Women
Democratic congressional candidate..................... 49 62 47
Republican congressional candidate..................... 42 29 43
(Other candidate) ..coceeveveeveieeeeceee e 2 2 3
(Did not vote for Congress) ....ccveeveeeveeevcveerenene, 1 1 -
(Don't know/Refused) .......cccoveeeeeeveeeceeceieerenn 6 6 7
(ref:VOTE2018)

[913 Respondents]

Non
Diverse  Diverse
States States
52 46
39 45
2 2
1 1
5 7

Q.56 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2016) In the 2016 election for President, did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton

or Republican Donald Trump?

White
Wrk Cls
Total RAE Women
Democrat Hillary Clinton........cccooovevieiieiceceeee. 40 45 34
Republican Donald Trump ...ccceeeveevieeieeeeeeee, 38 26 39
(Gary JohNSON) ... 1 2 2
(JIHTSERINY ot 1 1 1
(OTNEI) e, 5 6 7
(Don't know/Refused).......ccccoeveeieveveciiceiee 5 4 3
(Did not vote in 2016) ...ovcveveiceeeeeceeeeeeeee 11 16 14
(ref:VOTE2016)
Q.57 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
White
Wrk Cls
Total RAE Women
WHITE oo 75 60 100
African-American or Black ..o 11 19 -
Hispanic or Latino .....ccoccvevieviiiiceee e 9 16 -
Native AMEriCan ...t 0 0 -
ASTAN 1ottt 1 2 -
(ONEI) et 1 1 -
(Don't know/refused).......ccccocvvevvecveiccecieeee, 3 3 -

(ref:RACETHN)
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Diverse  Diverse
States States

42 37
35 40
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1 1

5 6

4 6
13 8

Non
Diverse  Diverse
States States

65 87
17 4
13 4

0 _

1 1

0 1

3 4
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Q.59 Are you a member of a labor union? (IF NO) Is any member of your household a union member? (IF
YES) Is it a union for a public sector job or a private sector job?

White Non
Wrk Cls Diverse  Diverse
Total RAE Women States States
Yes: PUDIIC SECLOTr ..o, 5 3 2 3 7
Yes: Private Sector ... 2 2 2 3 1
Household member: Public Sector.......cccccooveevenn. 3 4 4 4 3
Household member: Private Sector.......cccccveue... 2 2 5 1 3
No member belongs.......ccccoovevieeeevecccceeeen 81 84 81 86 75
(Don't know/refused)........ccovveeeeeveeieeeeeieeeen 2 3 2 2 3
Yes: Respondent Retired Union Member.............. 3 1 3 1 5
Yes: Household Member Retired Union Member 1 1 3 1 2
Total Union Member ........ccoovveviviiviiiiiiieiinnn, 10 7 6 7 14
Total Household Member ......cccccevvivieiiivniennnnnes 7 7 11 6 8
TOtal PUBIIC..cvueiiiiiiieiiiiiecceei e, 8 7 6 6 10
Total Private.......cceveevieeiieeniieeeeeecen e 4 4 6 4 4
Total Union Household .........cccooeevvvvineerinnnncennnnn 17 14 17 12 21

(ref:UNION3)

Q.60 Last year, that is in 2018, what was your total family income from all sources, before taxes? Just stop
me when | get to the right category.

White Non
Wrk Cls  Diverse  Diverse
Total RAE Women States States
Less than $10,000 ........cccoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 3 4 3 2 4
510,000 to under $20,000.........ccccevvrieeeeieeeern, 6 8 11 5 6
520,000 to under $30,000.........ccccoiveeeeeeeeeenen, 8 10 10 8 9
$30,000 to under $50,000.........ccccovvvveerennnne. 15 16 20 16 15
$50,000 to under $75,000........ccccoeerreeeernnne. 16 16 17 14 17
$75,000 to under $100,000 ...ccooveevveeereeeereeeeenns 13 11 12 14 12
S100,000 OF MOTE ..o, 26 22 16 27 24
(REFUSEA).uiiviiciiiciceeeee e 10 7 10 10 10
(DON"t KNOW) .t 3 4 2 4 2

(ref:INCOME)
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Q.61 Let me ask a question about religion. Which one of these best describes yourself?

Total
Observant CatholiC ....c.cccooveveveiciiecececeeeee, 11
Non-observant CatholiC........cccoveeiiveiiiieiiccee, 8
Evangelical Christian.......cccccooeeieieoeiiceeeeeee 20
Non-evangelical Protestant.........cccoceevveeieeenennan 14
JEWISH oo 1
MIUSTIM e 0
No religious affiliation..........ccccoevoeiieieeee 30
(0] o 1T P 12
(Don't know/refused).......ccccccveivecicicieieieeee, 3
Total CatholiC.......c.eeieiiiiiieie e, 19
Total Non Catholic........c.ceeveiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee, 34
Total Christian........ociveeeiiiiriiicee e 53
(ref:RELIG4)

Q.3 Respondent Gender

Total
ML e 47
FEMAIE i 53

(ref:GENDER)
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Q.5 In what year were you born?

65 aNd OVEN .eceiieiieeeee e
(NO @NSWE) ..o

Baby BOOMEN ..o
SHENt/Greatest ...,

(ref:AGE)

Total RAE
... 10 17
..... 6 11
..... 7 13
..... 8 13
..... 6 4
..... 9 7
..... 7 4
..... 8 5
..... 10 5
..... 25 19
...... 4 2

Total RAE
..... 31 54
..... 22 15
..... 31 19
..... 12 11

Q.6 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

1-11thgrade oo
High School graduate .........cccevevveieniiiiieccieen,
Non-college PoStH.S. .....ccoeveiiiiiieccceee,
SOME COIBEE ..
College graduate .......cccoveeeeecececeeceeeeeee
Post-graduate school ........cccceveevciviiiiiccciee,
(Don't know/Refused) .......cccoovvevevveicviiecninn,

(ref:EDUC)
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Q.7 Are you married, single, living with a partner, separated, divorced, or widowed?

White Non
Wrk Cls  Diverse Diverse
Total RAE Women States States
Y T A T=Tc OO 50 27 46 46 54
SINGIE e 26 40 25 26 25
Separated/DiVOrced ......coovvveveeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeens 9 12 7 11 8
WIAOWED ... 9 13 20 11 7
Living With @ partner.......ccoceeeeviceveeccecee e 5 7 2 5 5
(Don't know/refused)......coccoveeiieeiiceeeeeee, 1 0 - 1 1
Separated/Divorced/Widowed............ccevvvvvenene 19 26 27 22 15
Total Unmarried......coceeiviiriiiiciiinieecceis 49 73 54 53 45

(ref:MARITAL)
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